HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL

NOTIFICATION

No. 264 /UHC/ Admin.A /2014

Dated: October 31, 2014.

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (2) of Article 229 of the Constitution of India and all other powers enabling in that behalf, Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to make the following amendments in Allahabad High Court Officers and Staff (Conditions of service and conduct) Rules 1976, applicable to High Court of Uttarakhand, Nainital under U.P. Reorganization Act, 2000:-

Amendments in Allahabad High Court Officers and Staff (Conditions of Service and Conduct) Rules, 1976, as applicable to High Court of Uttarakhand vide Section 30 of U.P. Reorganization Act, 2000.

No.	Existing Rules	Amended Rules
23.	Reservation for Scheduled Casts, etc Reservation for recruitment to the various categories of posts in the establishment in favour of the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward class shall be in accordance with the orders issued by the Chief Justice from time to time.	Reservation for Scheduled Casts, etc Reservation for recruitment to the various categories of posts in the establishment in favour of the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward class shall be in accordance with the orders issued by the Chief Justice from time to time

stemans

opportunities to appear at the competitive examination or selection.

opportunities to appear at the competitive examination or selection.

These amendments will come into force with immediate effect.

By order of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice,

Sd/-(D.P. Gairola) Registrar General

No 5112 /UHC/ Admin.A /2014 Dated: October

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- 2. P.S./ P.A. to Hon'ble Judges of the Court with the request to place the notification for His Lordships kind perusal.
- Principal Secretary (Law) cum-L.R., Government of Uttarakhand, Dehradun.
 All the Registrars of the Court.
 Joint Registrar of the Court.

- 6. All the Deputy Registrars of the Court.
- 7. Head Bench Secretary of the Court.
- 8. Head Private Secretary of the Court.
- 9. All the Assistant Registrars of the Court.
- 10. All the Section Officers of the Court.
- 11. Librarian with the direction that the above amendment be incorporated in all the relevant books immediately.
- 12. System Analyst of the Court.
- 13. I/c N.I.C. High Court of Uttarakhand, Nainital.
- 14. Director, Printing & Stationery, Government Press, Roorkee, District Hardwar for publication of the Notification in the next Gazette of the Uttarakhand.
- 15. Guard file.